Honorary Alderman Nomination – Jeff Lovell

Jeff Lovell was elected for Filwood in May 2007.

Lord Mayor

Jeff was Lord Mayor between 2016-17.

Other roles and committee membership

His other roles and committee membership, many of which necessitated a significant amount of leadership, during his period of office include:-

Labour Lead on Community Cohesion and Safety Commission (2009-10)

Chair of Community Cohesion & Safety Scrutiny Commission (2012-13)

Chair of Neighbourhoods and Communities Scrutiny Commission (2013-14)

Labour Lead on Public Safety & Protection Committee (2013-14)

Chair of Neighbourhoods Scrutiny Commission (2014-15)

Overview and Scrutiny Management Board (Chair of Neighbourhoods) (2014-15)

Chair of Business Change & Resources Scrutiny Commission (2015-16)

Vice-Chair of Neighbourhoods Scrutiny Commission (2015-16)

Chair of Human Resources Committee (2019-20)

Member of Joint Employee Relations Board (2009-10)

Member of Public Safety & Protection Committee (2010-11)

Member of Sustainable Development and Transport Scrutiny Commission (2011-12)

Member of Development Control (S & E) Committee (2011-14)

Member of Corporate Employee Health & Safety Consultative Committee (2011-13)

2014-15:-

Member of Public Safety & Protection Committee

Member of Police and Crime Panel

Member of Overview and Scrutiny Management Board

2015-16:-

Member of Overview and Scrutiny Management Board Mayor's representative of Police and Crime Panel

2018-19:- Member of Communities Scrutiny Commission

2019-20:-

Member of Overview and Scrutiny Management Board

2020-21:- Member of Human Resources Committee

Jeff also was a member of Avon Fire Authority during his time as a councillor.

In addition, he held the roles of Chair and Treasurer within the Labour Group.